
2016 KEYSTONE OPEN 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   781  AA               TRIBUNE             KS 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        760  AA    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      753  AA    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    748  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8603443  LOBO ANTONIO T       747  AA               EASTON              CT 
9304480  BICKNELL DAVE        747  AA               EAST HAVEN          CT 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      746  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        745  AA    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         740  AA               ROCHESTER           NY 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       740  AA    SUBV       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   740  AA    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         734  AA               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             734  AA    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
0920903  RECLA JOSEPH N       732  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       731  AA               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        731  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
0511434  KRZYZANOWSKI ADAM    730  AA               WARMINSTER          PA 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   729  AA               NEWTOWN             PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           728  AA     VET       WILTON              CT 
0612020  BOZART MATT W        723  AA               YORK                PA 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        711  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       710  AA    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      707  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   707  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    706  AA    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     705  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      704  AA     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        697  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
9911984  PAPPAS JACOB J       690  AA               PLYMOUTH            MA 
9910090  GAINER FRED          688  AA               BRADFORD            PA 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     652  AA    S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         749  A_     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
1010356  BELL JEFF            732  A_               MANLIUS             NY 
1213745  BUSA ERIC            732  A_     JR        CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      730  A_               GREENLAWN           NY 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    727  A_               NEWTOWN             PA 
1111302  AWAD FERAS           725  A_               BRIDGEWATER         MA 
0211348  DIAS PAUL            725  A_               MARNOVILLE          NY 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   724  A_     JR        CRANBERRY           PA 
9204633  RAPOLI GEORGE        722  A_               VOORHEESVILLE       NY 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    720  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       719  A_               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        718  A_    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     718  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       718  A_     JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    717  A_    JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    717  A_               MECHANICSBURG       PA 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      714  A_               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      712  A_    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         712  A_               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     712  A_               NORTHAMPTON         PA 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    707  A_               NEELYTON            PA 
0814301  GEBLER THOM          704  A_               FRANKLINVILLE       NY 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        702  A_               GENOA               NY 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     702  A_               NAZARETH            PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   698  A_               BLOSSBURG           PA 
9301287  RAPOLI PAUL M        697  A_    SUBV       VOORHEESVILLE       NY 
9505038  GLOVER HERMAN G      694  A_     VET       RIXFORD             PA 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        694  A_    JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       694  A_               AUDUBON             PA 



9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     689  A_    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
0211399  NOBRE VITO           688  A_    SUBV       RONKONKOMA          NY 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         685  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       679  A_               WEST SUNBURY        PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    675  A_     VET       LOCKE               NY 
1214520  SHAFER DEAN R        674  A_               BANGOR              PA 
0511435  KRZYZANOWSKI WALTE   673  A_               Warminster          PA 
0512605  LYNCH DAVID          668  A_     VET       GREEN COVE SPRINGS  FL 
0922034  WERTZ DAVID          663  A_               TYRONE              PA 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T     655  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        654  A_               MILFORD             NJ 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    653  A_     VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         639  A_               BATH                PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    631  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      730  B     S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
8603370  MURPHY JR THOMAS E   718  B      VET       W BERNE             NY 
0111874  EMILIUS BRYAN L      713  B                JENKINTOWN          PA 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   711  B      JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       709  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    705  B      JR        GENOA               NY 
9906149  VAZ VITALINO M       704  B     SUBV       FARMINGVILLE        NY 
7808460  TAYLOR MARSHALL D    698  B                TULLY               NY 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     694  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
0921452  ZULTANKY JOHN M      692  B                GARWOOD             NJ 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         692  B     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        691  B                TANNERSVILLE        PA 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     690  B     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       689  B      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   678  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        677  B                AUBURN              NY 
0921323  FOX GUY D            675  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     674  B     SUBV       MATTITUCK           NY 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      671  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         667  B     SUBV       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       653  B     SUBV       EASTON              PA 
0210819  RODRIGUES JOAO P     652  B                MEDFORD             NY 
0814546  OESTERLING OWEN M    650  B     SUBV  T/O  BUTLER              PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        645  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        633  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
8301868  PERLSTEIN PAUL M     605  B      VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
 
1610082  UNRUH KEVIN S        714  C           T/O  MASSAPEQUA PARK     NY 
1415152  FMURA MICAH J        700  C     S.JR       BEDFORD             PA 
5400970  HAKOLA DAVID B       694  C     S.VT       WARRENTON           VA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      689  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       668  C      JR        TYRONE              PA 
4406244  BREIGHNER BRIAN P    666  C                ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
2728000  FINI BUD             648  C                WILMINGTON          DE 
9804710  KOONS IRVIN S        643  C                HEGINS              PA 
9303705  FASANO JR ATTILIO    641  C     S.VT       HAMDEN              CT 
0216792  MCGUIRE STEVE D      631  C                PENNS PARK          PA 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      631  C     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
9703851  SANTELLI RICHARD A   609  C     S.VT       MARSHALL            VA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      608  C     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         594  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1312214  KETCHEL JASON        547  C                ROCHESTER           PA 
 
1620913  WARNO KEITH R        715  D                MORICHES            NY 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          670  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
3513080  TIERNO JR JOHN A     666  D                PITTSGROVE          NJ 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        663  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       644  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
3717672  PAOLONI LOUIS P      580  D     S.VT       WHITESTONE          NY 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    539  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
 
 



SUB JUNIOR 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        760  AA    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      730  B     S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
1415152  FMURA MICAH J        700  C     S.JR       BEDFORD             PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         749  A_     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
1213745  BUSA ERIC            732  A_     JR        CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   724  A_     JR        CRANBERRY           PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       718  A_     JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   711  B      JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    705  B      JR        GENOA               NY 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       689  B      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       668  C      JR        TYRONE              PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       644  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      753  AA    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        745  AA    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   740  AA    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
0920903  RECLA JOSEPH N       732  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    717  A_    JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        694  A_    JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      746  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       740  AA    SUBV       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        731  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       710  AA    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   707  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    706  AA    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9906149  VAZ VITALINO M       704  B     SUBV       FARMINGVILLE        NY 
9301287  RAPOLI PAUL M        697  A_    SUBV       VOORHEESVILLE       NY 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     690  B     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
0211399  NOBRE VITO           688  A_    SUBV       RONKONKOMA          NY 
0921323  FOX GUY D            675  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     674  B     SUBV       MATTITUCK           NY 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         667  B     SUBV       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       653  B     SUBV       EASTON              PA 
0814546  OESTERLING OWEN M    650  B     SUBV  T/O  BUTLER              PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    631  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
 

VETERAN 
 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           728  AA     VET       WILTON              CT 
8603370  MURPHY JR THOMAS E   718  B      VET       W BERNE             NY 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       709  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      707  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      704  AA     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
9505038  GLOVER HERMAN G      694  A_     VET       RIXFORD             PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      689  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    675  A_     VET       LOCKE               NY 
0512605  LYNCH DAVID          668  A_     VET       GREEN COVE SPRINGS  FL 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    653  A_     VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
8301868  PERLSTEIN PAUL M     605  B      VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    748  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             734  AA    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 



8400700  LONG ROBERT W        718  A_    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      712  A_    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     694  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
5400970  HAKOLA DAVID B       694  C     S.VT       WARRENTON           VA 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   678  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      671  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        663  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     652  AA    S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        645  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
9303705  FASANO JR ATTILIO    641  C     S.VT       HAMDEN              CT 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      631  C     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
9703851  SANTELLI RICHARD A   609  C     S.VT       MARSHALL            VA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      608  C     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
3717672  PAOLONI LOUIS P      580  D     S.VT       WHITESTONE          NY 
 

LADY 1 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    720  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         692  B     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     689  A_    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         685  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         594  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
 

LADY 2 
 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        697  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          670  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        633  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
 
 


